were approximately HK$12.75 million. As disclosed in the Prospectus, the Company intends to
apply the net proceeds from the Rights Issue as to (i) approximately 40% (being approximately
HK$5.10 million) for repayment of the outstanding Shareholders’ Loans; (ii) approximately
60% (being approximately HK$7.65 million) as general working capital of the Group, of which
(a) approximately 19% (being approximately HK$2.4225 million) for payment for purchase of
raw materials from suppliers for enhancing signature dishes in order to promote the brand name
of restaurants; (b) approximately 30% (being approximately HK$3.825 million) for payment of
future payroll and/or training of existing and additional staff; and (c) approximately 11% (being
approximately HK$1.4025 million) for enhancement and upgrade of restaurant facilities.

3

EFFECT OF THE RIGHTS ISSUE ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE
COMPANY

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and
after completion of the Rights Issue:

Immediately before
completion

of the Rights Issue

Immediately after
completion

of the Rights Issue
No. of Shares Approx. % No. of Shares Approx. %

Wiltshire Global and its concert parties (Note 1) 2,067,000 9.27 13,843,692 24.83
Peyton Global and its concert parties (Note 2) 3,400,000 15.25 22,771,433 40.85
Subtotal of the Underwriters and parties acting in concert

with any of them 5,467,000 24.52 36,615,125 65.68
VMS Investment Group Limited (“VMS”) (Note 3) 3,400,000 15.25 3,400,000 6.10
Millennium Pacific Information Technology Limited

(“Millennium”) (Note 4) 2,666,000 11.96 2,666,000 4.78
Other public Shareholders 10,767,000 48.28 13,068,875 23.44

Total 22,300,000 100.00 55,750,000 100.00

Notes:

1. Wiltshire Global is wholly owned by Mr. Wong, the chairman of the Board and an executive Director, and is
acting in concert with Peyton Global.

2. Peyton Global is wholly owned by Mr. Pong, an executive Director, and is acting in concert with Wiltshire
Global.

3. VMS is wholly-owned by Ms. Mak Siu Hang, Viola.

4. Millennium is indirectly wholly-owned by Mr. Yeung Shing Wai.

5. The percentage figures have been subject to rounding adjustments. Any discrepancies between totals and sums
of amounts listed herein are due to rounding adjustments.

4

DESPATCH OF SHARE CERTIFICATES